340.00 42240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrafinity Inc.		06/01/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intercall Canada, Inc.	
Street Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	estal Code: 68154	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4224085	SHARPSCHOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125414630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-541-2341

Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0235417/INTRAFINITY/INTER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
SIGNATURE:	/patricialwerner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Intrafinity.Intercall.TM.Assignment#page1.tif source=Intrafinity.Intercall.TM.Assignment#page2.tif source=Intrafinity.Intercall.TM.Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0840

900327594

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS (Effective June 1, 2015)

WHEREAS ON June 1, 2015, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment

Agreement dated June 1, 2015, the undersigned, Intrafinity Inc., ("Assignor"), the full post office

address of whose principal office or place of business is 175 Bloor Street East, South Tower, Suite

900, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4W 3R8, assigned, to Intercall Canada, Inc. ("Assignee"), the

full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 11808 Miracle Hills Drive,

Omaha, NE, 68154, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest, including all the goodwill and

reputation, in and to, among other assets, the trade-marks and trade-mark registrations set out in

Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trade-marks");

NOW THEREFORE Assignor hereby confirms that, in consideration of the sum of one

dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

acknowledged, it assigned on June 1, 2015 unto Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and

interest in and to the Trade-marks, including all the goodwill and reputation in the Trade-marks,

together with all rights of action resulting from any prior unauthorized use, including any

infringement of or passing off upon the Trade-marks, and the right to claim such relief as is

appropriate, and the benefits and obligations of licenses to third parties, including all rights to

royalty and other income connected with such Trade-marks, and all rights as opponent in

opposition proceedings, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and

assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had

such assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby undertakes to, without further consideration but at the expense

of the Assignee, execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be reasonably necessary to

perfect the assignment.

WSLegal\072141\00003\12007693v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0841 EXECUTED this 15th day of Joe, 2015.

INTRAFINITY INC.

Per:___ Name:

Title:

Confirmatory Assignment - Signature Page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0842

Schedule "A"

Trade-marks

Trade-mark	Registration No.
SHARPSCHOOL	TMA838,290
SHARPSCHOOL	4,224,085

WSLegal\072141\00003\12007693v1

RECORDED: 06/12/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0843